0 %tle Education Association

Official Results

2020 NEA and WEA Delegate Ballot

Ballot ending: 02/17/2020 17:00:00 (Pacific)

Yellow Highlighted: As per SEA Bylaws, a delegate must receive a minimum of 10 votes to be elected. Candidates with less than 10 did not qualify.

The ballots were cast and tallied as follows.

TOTAL

2020 NEA Delegate (please select up to 20 candidates)

oO~NOTUTRWNE

9T

9T

117

12 S+
13

1S 4%
14T
16T

|77 +6F
18

Lynne Oliphant

Peter Henry
Gwendolyn Jimerson
Vaughan Amare

Laura Lehni

Jon Greenberg
Marguerite Jones
DaZanne Davis Porter
Rickie Malone
Jennifer Hall

Vallerie Fisher

Jeff Treistman

Kaitlin Kamalei Brandon (formerly Jenkins)
Antoinette Felder
Bruce Jackson

Davina Diaz

Noam Gundle

Joyce McDonald

2.0 +9F Justin Vinson

19T
21

22

23T

Ay 25F
A5 23F
26
2.B-27F
27T

29

30

39 24F
31T
33T

Y 33F
35

36T
27 36+
38

39T

39T
41T
41T
417
44T
44T
44T
44T
44T
44T
44T
44T
44T
44T
44T
44T
44T
44T
44T
44T
44T
44T
44T
44T

Stan Strasner

Veronica Pugh

Arynn McKenzie

Doris Brevoort

Mary Vester

M. Judy Deignan

Teresita Tobon

Evelyn Hunter

Jeffrey Morgen

Matthew Maley

Lindsay Stewart

Write-in: Len Hill

Polly Hawthorne

Henry Bolar

Brett Athy

Shelly Poss

Write-in: Darrin Hoop
Devin Last

Write-in: Patti Crow
Write-in: Robyn Bjornson
David Shemtov

Write-in: Elizabeth Ward-Robertson
Write-in: Allison Enochs
Write-in: Alison Enochs
Write-in: Patty Crow
Write-in: Patti Crowe
Write-in: Marquita Prinzing
Write-in: LEN HILL
Write-in: Kate Eads
Write-in: Karen Engstrom
Write-in: Jannike Johnsen
Write-in: Evin Shinn
Write-in: Erin Carroll
Write-in: Elizabeth Ward-Robinson
Write-in: Elizabeth Ward Robertson
Write-in: Elizabeth Ward
Write-in: Derek Grandbois
Write-in: Darren Hoop
Write-in: Darin Hoop
Write-in: Chris Yosting
Write-in: Bob Murphy
Write-in: Amanda Gean
Write-in: Alexz Wray
Write-in: Alex Wray
Totall

Total Percent?
96 41.92
93 40.61
91 39.74
79 34.50
72 31.44
65 28.38
62 27.07
60 26.20
57 24.89
57 24.89
56 24.45
56 24.45
55 24.02
53 23.14
53 23.14
50 21.83
50 21.83
49 21.40
44 19.21
44 19.21
43 18.78
33 14.41
32 13.97
32 13.97
32 13.97
30 13.10
29 12.66
29 12.66
28 12.23
21 9.17
20 8.73
20 8.73
13 5.68
13 5.68
12 5.24

8 +2 3.49
8 3.49
5 %% 2.18
2 1.31
3 1.31
2 0.87
2 0.87
2 0.87
1 0.44
1 0.44
1 0.44
1 0.44
1 0.44
1 0.44
1 0.44
1 0.44
1 0.44
1 0.44
1 0.44
1 0.44
1 0.44
1 0.44
1 0.44
1 0.44
1 0.44
1 0.44
1 0.44
1 0.44
229



Tim.Clements
Highlight

Tim.Clements
Highlight

Tim.Clements
Highlight

Tim.Clements
Typewritten Text

Tim.Clements
Typewritten Text
Yellow Highlighted: As per SEA Bylaws, a delegate must receive a minimum of 10 votes to be elected. Candidates with less than 10 did not qualify.


2020 WEA Delegate (please select up to 50
candidates)

OCOoONOUTAWN =

10T

\\ +6F
12T

13 12F
(2
15

|8 +6F
V7 et
\p T+
19

20

21

22
2323F
A423F
2625+
25T

27

28

29

3| 36F
30T

32

33

34
3b35F
3735F
35T

38

39

Michael Tamayo
Lynne Oliphant
Peter Henry
Gwendolyn Jimerson
Vaughan Amare
Laura Lehni

Vallerie Fisher

Jon Greenberg

Jeff Treistman
DaZanne Davis Porter
Jennifer Hall
Antoinette Felder
Rickie Malone

Carrie Alefaio

Kaitlin Kamalei Brandon (formerly Jenkins)

Jennifer Matter
Joyce McDonald
Noam Gundle
Bruce Jackson
Justin Vinson
Stan Strasner
Mary VVester
Michelle (Meesh) Vecchio
Rick Harlan
Danielle Woods
Kathy Saxon
Veronica Pugh
M. Judy Deignan
Matthew Maley
Jeffrey Morgen
Doris Brevoort
Robert Murphy
Teresita Tobon
Lindsay Stewart
Polly Hawthorne
Chris Yosting
Cathy Geier
Brett Athy
Jeanine Calceta

H[48F Shelly Poss

40T
42
43
44T
A4T
46T
46T
48F
48T
45T
487
487
48T
H4T
54T
54T
54T
54T
S4F
54T
54T
54T
54T
54T
54T

Henry Bolar

Write-in: Len Hill

Write-in: Darrin Hoop
Write-in: Patti Crow
Write-in: Amanda Gean
Write-in: Robyn Bjornson
Write-in: Patty Crow
Write-in: Patti Crowe
Write-in: Elizabeth Ward-Robertson
Write-in: Elizabeth Ward Robertson
Write-in: Arynn McKenzie
Write-in: Allison Enochs
Write-in: Alison Enochs
Write-in: len hill

Write-in: Micheal Melonson
Write-in: Michael McCann
Write-in: Marquita Prinzing
Write-in: Marguerite Jones
Write-in: LEN HILL
Write-in: Kate Eads
Write-in: Joe Donohoe
Write-in: Hazel Koons
Write-in: Francis Lin
Write-in: Evin Shinn
Write-in: Erin Carroll

5S4 Write-in:
<S4+ Write-in:
54T Write-in:
-S4+ Write-in:
54T Write-in:
54+ Write-in:
54T Write-in:
41— Write-in:
54T Write-in:
54T Write-in:
54T Write-in:
54T Write-in:
5S4+ Write-in:

Totall

Elizabeth Ward-Robinson
Elizabeth Ward
Drew Dillhunt
Derick Granbois
Derek Grandbois
Dereck Granbois
David Dreeben
Darren Hoop
Chris Drape
Chris Barrett
Carolyn Hostetler
Alexz Wray

Alex Wray

HERHERREERRBRBERB CEHRRHRRHERBPRRRRREPRERENNNNNNWWOO 0

N
W
F -

+2
+I

2

Percent?

53.85
46.58
43.16
39.74
36.75
35.04
34.19
33.76
30.77
30.34
30.34
29.91
29.91
29.91
29.06
28.63
28.63
28.63
27.78
26.92
26.07
24.36
23.93
23.93
23.50
23.50
23.08
22.65
22.22
21.79
21.79
20.94
20.51
18.38
17.95
17.95
17.95
17.09
16.67
15.81
15.81
9.83
3.42
2.56
2.56
1.28
1.28
0.85
0.85
0.85
0.85
0.85
0.85
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43

0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.43


Tim.Clements
Highlight

Tim.Clements
Highlight

Tim.Clements
Highlight


There were 6307 eligible voters, of which 239 cast a ballot, representing 3.8% of the eligible voters.
e There were 0 ballots cast in which the voter did not make a selection.
e There were no ballots declared void.

For ballot questions allowing more than one selection: Number of ballots cast where voter made at
least one selection.

For ballot questions allowing more than one selection: Percent of ballots cast (Totall).

These Official Results witnessed and certified by Tenny Mallory-Canning; Tim Clements-Leving, SEA; and Bob
Thompson, BallotPoint Election Services.

Tenny Mallory-Canning %’L - (,QJUD ’ ;
witness ure E&AM\

T
Tim Clements-Leving, SEA [ . DA
witness signature
Bob Thompson, BallotPoint Election Services SV p HZ)I\)&
witness signature

Copyright © 2000-2020 CCComplete, Inc. All rights reserved.

BallotPoint @’

Election Services





