

## Official Results

## 2020 NEA and WEA Delegate Ballot

Ballot ending: 02/17/2020 17:00:00 (Pacific)

Yellow Highlighted: As per SEA Bylaws, a delegate must receive a minimum of 10 votes to be elected. Candidates with less than 10 did not qualify.

The ballots were cast and tallied as follows.

## TOTAL

2020 NEA Delegate (please select up to 20 candidates)	Total	Percent <sup>2</sup>
1 Lynne Oliphant	96	41.92
2 Peter Henry	93	40.61
,		
3 Gwendolyn Jimerson	91	39.74
4 Vaughan Amare	79	34.50
5 Laura Lehni	72	31.44
6 Jon Greenberg	65	28.38
7 Marguerite Jones	62	27.07
8 DaZanne Davis Porter	60	26.20
9T Rickie Malone	57	24.89
9T Jennifer Hall	57	24.89
11T Vallerie Fisher	56	24.45
12 <del>117</del> Jeff Treistman	56	24.45
13 Kaitlin Kamalei Brandon (formerly Jenkins)	55	24.02
15 14 Antoinette Felder	53	23.14
·		
14T Bruce Jackson	53	23.14
16T Davina Diaz	50	21.83
l7- <del>16T</del> Noam Gundle	50	21.83
18 Joyce McDonald	49	21.40
20 <del>19T</del> Justin Vinson	44	19.21
19T Stan Strasner	44	19.21
21 Veronica Pugh	43	18.78
22 Arynn McKenzie	33	14.41
23T Doris Brevoort	32	13.97
24 <del>23Т</del> Mary Vester	32	13.97
25 <del>23T</del> M. Judy Deignan	32	13.97
26 Teresita Tobon	30	13.10
28-27T Evelyn Hunter	29	12.66
27T Jeffrey Morgen	29	12.66
29 Matthew Maley	28	12.23
30 Lindsay Stewart	21	9.17
32 317 Write-in: Len Hill	20	8.73
31T Polly Hawthorne	20	8.73
· ·		
33T Henry Bolar	13	5.68
34 33T Brett Athy	13	5.68
35 Shelly Poss	12	5.24
36T Write-in: Darrin Hoop	8 +2	3.49
37 <del>36T</del> Devin Last	8	3.49
38 Write-in: Patti Crow		2.18
39T Write-in: Robyn Bjornson	5 <mark>†2</mark> 3	1.31
	3	1.31
39T David Shemtov	3 2 2 2	
41T Write-in: Elizabeth Ward-Robertson	2	0.87
41T Write-in: Allison Enochs	<mark>(2</mark> )	0.87
41T Write-in: Alison Enochs	<mark>(2)</mark>	0.87
44T Write-in: Patty Crow	<u>1</u>	0.44
44T Write-in: Patti Crowe	1	0.44
44T Write-in: Marquita Prinzing	1	0.44
		0.44
44T Write-in: LEN HILL	<del>, ,</del>	
44T Write-in: Kate Eads	<u> </u>	0.44
44T Write-in: Karen Engstrom	( <u>1</u> )	0.44
44T Write-in: Jannike Johnsen	1 1 1 1	0.44
44T Write-in: Evin Shinn	<u> </u>	0.44
44T Write-in: Erin Carroll	ī	0.44
	<del>*</del>	
44T Write-in: Elizabeth Ward-Robinson	<del>                                      </del>	0.44
44T Write-in: Elizabeth Ward Robertson		0.44
44T Write-in: Elizabeth Ward	1 1 1 1	0.44
44T Write-in: Derek Grandbois	<u>1</u> )	0.44
44T Write-in: Darren Hoop	<u> </u>	0.44
44T Write-in: Darin Hoop	<del>-</del>	0.44
	<u> </u>	
44T Write-in: Chris Yosting	<u></u>	0.44
44T Write-in: Bob Murphy	<u>1</u>	0.44
44T Write-in: Amanda Gean	<u>1</u> )	0.44
44T Write-in: Alexz Wray	<u>(1</u> )	0.44
44T Write-in: Alex Wray	<u>1</u> )	0.44
Total <sup>1</sup>	229	
I VIIII		

	EA Delegate (please select up to 50	Total	Percent <sup>2</sup>
candida		426	<b>50</b> 05
	Michael Tamayo	126	53.85
	Lynne Oliphant	109	46.58
	Peter Henry Gwendolyn Jimerson	101 93	43.16
	Vaughan Amare	95 86	39.74 36.75
	Laura Lehni	82	35.04
	Vallerie Fisher	80	34.19
8	Jon Greenberg	79	33.76
	Jeff Treistman	72	30.77
	DaZanne Davis Porter	71	30.34
	Jennifer Hall	71	30.34
	Antoinette Felder	70	29.91
	Rickie Malone	70	29.91
	Carrie Alefaio Kaitlin Kamalei Brandon (formerly Jenkins)	70 68	29.91 29.06
	Jennifer Matter	67	28.63
	Joyce McDonald	67	28.63
	Noam Gundle	67	28.63
19	Bruce Jackson	65	27.78
	Justin Vinson	63	26.92
	Stan Strasner	61	26.07
	Mary Vester	57	24.36
	Michelle (Meesh) Vecchio	56	23.93
	Rick Harlan Danielle Woods	56 55	23.93
	Kathy Saxon	55 55	23.50 23.50
	Veronica Pugh	54	23.08
	M. Judy Deignan	53	22.65
29	Matthew Maley	52	22.22
	Jeffrey Morgen	51	21.79
30T	Doris Brevoort	51	21.79
	Robert Murphy	49	20.94
	Teresita Tobon	48	20.51
	Lindsay Stewart Polly Hawthorne	43 42	18.38 17.95
	Chris Yosting	42	17.95 17.95
	Cathy Geier	42	17.95
	Brett Athy	40	17.09
	Jeanine Calceta	39	16.67
	Shelly Poss	37	15.81
	Henry Bolar	37	15.81
	Write-in: Len Hill	23 +2	9.83
	Write-in: Darrin Hoop Write-in: Patti Crow	8+1	3.42
	Write-in: Amanda Gean	<mark>6</mark> 6	2.56 2.56
	Write-in: Robyn Bjornson	3	1.28
	Write-in: Patty Crow	3 3 <b>+ 2</b> 2 2	1.28
<del>48T</del>	Write-in: Patti Crowe	2	0.85
	Write-in: Elizabeth Ward-Robertson		0.85
	Write-in: Elizabeth Ward Robertson	<mark>2 +4</mark> )	0.85
	Write-in: Arynn McKenzie	2 2 2 1	0.85
	Write-in: Allison Enochs Write-in: Alison Enochs	<mark>2</mark>	0.85
	Write-in: len hill	1	0.85 0.43
	Write-in: Micheal Melonson	<u> </u>	0.43
	Write-in: Michael McCann		0.43
54T	Write-in: Marquita Prinzing	1 1 1	0.43
54T	Write-in: Marguerite Jones	<u>1</u>	0.43
	Write-in: LEN HILL	1	0.43
	Write-in: Kate Eads	1	0.43
	Write-in: Joe Donohoe Write-in: Hazel Koons		0.43
	Write-in: Francis Lin	1 1	0.43 0.43
	Write-in: Evin Shinn	<del>- 1</del>	0.43
	Write-in: Erin Carroll	<u> </u>	0.43
<del>54T</del>	Write-in: Elizabeth Ward-Robinson	<u>(1)</u>	0.43
<del>54T</del>	Write-in: Elizabeth Ward	<u>1</u> )	0.43
	Write-in: Drew Dillhunt	<u>1</u>	0.43
	Write-in: Derick Granbois	1	0.43
	Write-in: Derek Grandbois	1 +2,	0.43
	Write in David Preshan	<u>1</u>	0.43
	Write-in: David Dreeben Write-in: Darren Hoop	<u>.</u>	0.43
	Write-in: Darren Hoop Write-in: Chris Drape	1 1 1 1	0.43 0.43
	Write-in: Chris Barrett	i i	0.43
	Write-in: Carolyn Hostetler	i i	0.43
	Write-in: Alexz Wray	1+1	0.43
<del>-54T</del>	Write-in: Alex Wray	1	0.43
	Total <sup>1</sup>	234	

- There were 6307 eligible voters, of which 239 cast a ballot, representing 3.8% of the eligible voters.
- There were 0 ballots cast in which the voter did not make a selection.
- There were no ballots declared void.
- <sup>1</sup> For ballot questions allowing more than one selection: Number of ballots cast where voter made at least one selection.
- <sup>2</sup> For ballot questions allowing more than one selection: Percent of ballots cast (Total<sup>1</sup>).

These Official Results witnessed and certified by Tenny Mallory-Canning; Tim Clements-Leving, SEA; and Bob Thompson, BallotPoint Election Services.

Tenny Mallory-Canning witness

Tim Clements-Leving, SEA witness

Bob Thompson, BallotPoint Election Services witness

signature

signature

signature

Copyright © 2000–2020 CCComplete, Inc. All rights reserved.

